SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.26907/2023

C. MANEMMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C. HARIMOHAN REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 32400/2024 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE AND IA No. 32399/2024 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date: 04-03-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M. Chandrakanth Reddy, Adv.

Ms. Ekta Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to file reply to the I.A. No.32399/2024.

List both the applications after two weeks.

(RAJNI MUKHI) COURT MASTER (SH)

(AMITA PANDEY) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**