SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 26907/2023

C. MANEMMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C. HARIMOHAN REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 32400/2024 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE

IA No. 32399/2024 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date: 01-04-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Eeshan D. Khaire, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M. Chandrakanth Reddy, Adv.

Ms. Ekta Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 32399 of 2024

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

IA No. 32399 is allowed in part. Respondent no. 8 is ordered to be deleted. In view of the independent application having been filed to bring the Lrs of deceased respondent no. 8 on record, hence respondent no. 8 is ordered to be deleted. SLP is dismissed against respondent no. 11 as it is reported that

respondent no. 11 is a proforma respondent and no relief has been sought against the said respondent no. 11.

IA No. 32400 of 2024

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Having regard to the fact that the lrs of deceased Respondent no. 8 (Smt. RR Narmada) are already on record as respondents no. 24-27. IA is allowed.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to carryout the necessary amendment in the cause title of the Civil Appeal.

(GEETA JOSHI) (JAGDISH KUMAR) (VEENA RANI NAGPAL) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT COURT MASTER (SH) BRANCH OFFICER