SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26907/2023

C. MANEMMA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C. HARIMOHAN REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 16-10-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR Ms. Lavanya Goinka, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Ms. Yatika Gupta, Adv.

Mr. M. Chandrakanth Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 to 7 have already filed counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos. 8 and 11 have been deleted from the array of parties vide order dated 1.4.2024 of the Hon'ble Judge in chambers.

Respondent Nos. 9, 10 and 12 have been served through paper publication, there is no appearance.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar