SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26907/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-10-2023 in AS No. 525/2005 passed by the High Court for The State of Telangana at Hyderabad]

C. MANEMMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C. HARIMOHAN REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 253573/2023 - EXEMN.FROM FILING C/C OF CERTIFICATE OF FITNESS; IA No. 256709/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES; IA No. 225862/2024 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS

Date: 21-01-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Navin Kumar Pahwa, Sr. Adv.

M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dama Seshadri Naidu, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The parties may file convenience compilation.

Hearing of the appeal is expedited.

Interim order to continue, till the next date of listing.

(VARSHA MENDIRATTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)